City of Burnet City Council

Item Brief



Meeting Date

November 12, 2024

Agenda Item

Discuss and consider action: Approval of a City Council Subcommittee to serve as the Commissioner Application Review Committee for the Planning and Zoning Commission: L. Kimbler

Information

The Commissioner Application Review Committee for the Planning and Zoning Commission will be a City Council Subcommittee comprised of up to three (3) City Council members. Its purpose is to review and vet all commissioner applications submitted for any Planning and Zoning Commission vacancies prior to a presentation to the Council for an appointment.

Fiscal Impact

None.

Recommendation

Make a motion to appoint up to three (3) Council members to serve as the Commissioner Application Review Committee for the Planning and Zoning Commission.